### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shenli Ko	09/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Betwiser Gaming, LLC
Street Address:	9873 Ashton Pines Court
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89147

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6845981

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)258-9685

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stankog@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Shenli Ko

Address Line 1: 9873 Ashton Pines Court
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BETWISER 10-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shenli Ko

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-01 Patent assignment - signed#page1.tif source=10-01 Patent assignment - signed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6845

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0803

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenli Ko ("Ko"), an individual, residing at 9873 Ashton Pines Court, Las Vegas, NV 89147, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Utility and Provisional Patent and Patent Applications (the "Patent") listed below:

<u>U.S. Patent Registration Number</u> 6,845,981

<u>Title</u>

Casino game method providing a side wager

based upon a dealer's hand

AND WHEREAS, Betwiser Gaming, LLC. ("Betwiser"), a Nevada limited liability company with a principal place of business at 9873 Ashton Pines Court, Las Vegas, NV 89147, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ko does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Betwiser, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Patent based upon said Patent to the said Betwiser, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Ko does HEREBY covenant and agree that he will communicate to the said Betwiser, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Ko respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Ko, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent and all Letters Patent based upon said Patent in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0804 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, on behalf of myself, I hereunto set my hands and seal this 3rd day of September 2010.

Shenli Ko

STATE OF NEVADA )

)ss: COUNTY OF CLARK )

On September 3, 2010 before me, <u>Traci</u> Stanboug, personally appeared Shenli Ko personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

TRACI STANBROUGH

STATE OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARK
MY APPOINTMENT EXP. AUG. 17, 2013
NO: 09-10875-1

Man Hanbrough

PATENT REEL: 024933 FRAME: 0805

**RECORDED: 09/03/2010**